Cygsll - dulgall asalall

INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY - KUWAIT

IU

Academic Calendar 2025-2026

Fall Semester 2025/2026 JoY) (ol ) Juaadl
Day Date Description

Sunday 31 Aug. 2025 Faculty Return

aY) 2025 o 3] il da eliacisa e

Sunday 07 Sep. 2025 Fall Classes Begin

Y 2025 i 7 IV Jeadll 2l jall ey

Sunday — Thursday

07-12 Sep. 2025

Add/Drop Period

Caadll — aaY) 2025 smiss 12-7 ALYl g caid) 5 i

Thursday 18 Sep. 2025 Last Day to withdraw courses without penalty™**
il 2025 i 18 **(:ju)):\éwg\am‘ﬁ\ ‘L'L‘lkﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ\
Thursday 13 Nov. 2025 Last day for course withdrawal with W grade™®**
i) 2025 smdsi 13 ok laad¥) Gl anxil & g Al

Thursday 18 Dec. 2025 Fall Classes End

el 2025 s 18 Ll yd g Al

Saturday — Monday 20-29 Dec. 2025 Fall Final Exams ****

Sy - ) 2025 yiams2 29-20 sk il il cililatiay) 5 5

Thursday 01 Jan. 2026 New Year

Uaadl) 2026 »w 01 Joadal) Zandl Ll

Saturday 03 Jan. 2026 Last day for grade posting

Call 2026 103 sl da o gy AT

Sunday - Saturday 04-10 Jan. 2026 Faculty Holiday
Gl - aaYl 2026 ik 10-04 O oail) A lime Al
Saturday — Saturday 03-10 Jan. 2026 Students Holiday
Gl - ) 2026 s 10-03 aallal) Al

S Aol e Sl G315 (DY) sl o 2

Bul 2235 12 58 IV Jeail) 8 5oV ol ) eandl®*

Gl 138 ey W) el o

& sl DA) JOA Lnaill gl ) g 2 salaiY) Al laial () s *F**

* Depends on the Islamic calendar and Kuwait official announcement
** Students should maintain a load of minimum 12 credits

*** You cannot ask for withdraw after this date

**** English and Math Foundation exam will be during the last week
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Spring Semester 2025/2026 ) (ol Al Juadl)
Day Date Description
Sunday 04 Jan. 2026 New Faculty Joining
Y 2026 04 aaall G 3l A slime | 3lal)
Sunday 11 Jan. 2026 Spring Classes Begin
Yl 2026 » 11 S il Al 3l e
Sunday-Thursday 11-15 Jan. 2026 Add/Drop Period

Cumadll — aaYl 2026 sk 15-11
Thursday 22 Jan. 2026
i 2026 xw22
Friday 16 Jan. 2026
dzaall 2026 »\2 16

Wednesday- Thursday

25-26 Feb. 2026

el — slay Y 2026 i »%26-25
Thursday 19 Mar. 2026
el 2026 e 19

Friday - Monday

20-23 Mar. 2026

Oy - daaal) 2026 u=le 23-20
Thursday 23 Apr. 2026

el 2026 i 23
Saturday- Monday 25 Apr - 04 May 2026
SR o ] 2026 sie 04 — Jii 25
Thursday 07 May 2026

JErves| 2026 s\ 07

Sunday - Thursday 10 May — 03 Sep 2026
el - 2aY) 2026 sk 14 — saien 03
Sunday 17 May. 2026

Y 2026 sk 17

* Students should maintain a load of minimum 12 credits

** Depends on the Islamic calendar and Kuwait official announcement
*** You cannot ask for withdraw after this date

**** English and Math Foundation exam will be during the last week

3..5:1..'4\;1\} R | 5

Last Day to Withdraw courses without penalty *
e e Oa lanat¥) cililla il o gy HAT *

Prophet (PBUH) Ascension **
zlomall 5 sl ) H

National Day and Liberation Day
il e g il gl a gl

Last day for course withdrawal with W grade ***

Eid Al-Fitr **

Spring Classes End

Spring Final Exams ****
Al lilataY) 3 g

Last day for grade posting
Glaall syl o g Al

Students Summer Holiday
ALl Capall Al

Summer Classes Begin

il Jamill Al ) ey

Taul pasan s 12 58 S Juadll 8 oY) o jall ccnll®

CusSU A5l o I e Y1y (oadlll) i) o aaing™

Sl 138 2y et Saall (g gl *4*

& sl D31 DA Lngatl) cllpaly 1) g 2 5alaiY) ol (laial () oS *4X*



JUK G- 2ugaltsamatai

INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY - KUWAIT

Summer 2025/2026 Al Jualdl)
Day Date Description
Sunda .
hum v 17 May. 2026 Summer Classes Begin
Sunday — Tuesday 17-19 May 2026 Add/Drop Period
SN - asYl 2026 s 19-17 Al g ) 3 58
Thursday 21 May. 2026 Last Day to Withdraw courses without penalty*
(usadll 2026 521 gy e (e Clanai¥) Gl aadil o gy Al
Wednesday —Thursday 27-30 May 2026 Eid Al-Adha**
ENVES P PIR 2026 sk 30-27 ok _aaay) ne
Tuesday 16 Jun. 2026 Islamic New Year
LD 2026 58 16 el ) Gl
Thursday 18 Jun. 2026 Last Day for course withdrawal with W grade***
aedll 2026 sx52 18 ok laad¥) Gl anxdil o g Al
Thursday 09 Jul. 2026 Summer Classes End
w.qil\ 2026 ):‘jﬁ 09 3.»:\)3 o J;i
Saturday — Wednesday 11-15 Jul. 2026 Summer Final Exams
el ¥ - il 2026 s 15-11 Ailedl) cillaiay) 5 i
Saturday 18 Jul. 2026 Last day for grade posting
Lol 2026 s 18 Gl all aa oy A
Sunday — Saturday 19 Jul. — 29 Aug. 2026 Faculty Summer Holiday
Cuuall — aaY) 2026 bt 29 — 51019 il A cliac Y Capall dlle
Wednesday 02 Sept. 2026 Faculty Return
elay )Y 2026 i 02 ool A eloaci 3250
Sunday 06 Sept. 2026 Fall Classes Begin
Y 2026 iz 06 I Jaadll Al jall ey
* Maximum load for summer semesters is three courses T il ja <y e 3G g J Y sall Jeaill e Y1 ol jall el *
** Depends on the Islamic calendar and Kuwait official announcement Sy oI A gl sl Y5 (DY) a8l e aaiay**
*** You cannot ask for withdraw after this date Gl 138 2ay a1 Sl (e Gl

The dates may change due to Government instructions, university decisions, unforeseen emergency or
weather conditions.
Aysall Cag,lall of A8 giall ye (g shall OV sl daaladl il 8 ol da sSall Cilalad Canny uarill JA8 oy gl



